
 
 

 

 

 
Win: C.Robinson (4-1)
Loss: Schmikla, Stephanie (3-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Larry Neth First: Dale Hanson 
Start: 12:00   Time: 1:59   Attendance: 50   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Concordia University 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 6 0
Metro State 3 2 0 3 0 4 12 15 1

Concordia University (5-2) -vs- Metro State (5-2) 2/21/2009 at Colorado Springs, CO (Mountain Lion Field)

Concordia University 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bjorlin, Anna 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Anderson, Katie rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mast, Natalie cf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Brundidge, Abby dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lindboe, Jamie lf 3 1 1 3 0 1 1
Brennan, Calli 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Rodd, Tiffani 1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Mattson, Sami ss 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Scherr, Nikki c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Schmikla, Stephanie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaminski, Jenn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 6 4 3 8 3

2B: Bjorlin, Anna (1)
HR: Lindboe, Jamie (1)

Metro State 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A.Roundtree ss 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
K.Nishikida cf 4 3 3 5 0 0 1
S.Rusch 2b 1 2 1 0 3 0 0
J.Tesone 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
T.Mickelson rf 4 1 4 3 0 0 0
    N.Young pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C.Nishikida dp 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    J.Minch pr/dp 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
D.Hedstrom lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
J.Haab 1b 4 1 2 1 0 1 3
L.Hainlen c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
C.Robinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 12 15 12 5 4 6

2B: S.Rusch (1); J.Haab (1)
HR: A.Roundtree (1); K.Nishikida (3); T.Mickelson (1); J.Haab (1)
SF: J.Minch (1)
SB: J.Tesone (1)
E: J.Tesone (1)

Concordia University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schmikla, Stephanie (L, 3-2) 1.1 6 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 1 47
Kaminski, Jenn 4.1 9 7 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 19 24 5 4 88
Totals 15 12 12 5 4 0 0 0 0 29 35 6 5 135

Metro State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C.Robinson (W, 4-1) 6.0 6 4 4 3 8 1 0 0 0 23 26 1 7 119
Totals 6 4 4 3 8 1 0 0 0 23 26 1 7 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Concordia University - Top of 1st CU MET
Bjorlin, A. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Anderson, K. singled up the middle (1-2 FKB). 0 0
Mast, N. struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBFS). 0 0
Anderson, K. out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 0

Metro State - Top of 1st CU MET
A.Roundtree singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
K.Nishikida homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 KKBBFB); A.Roundtree scored. 0 2
S.Rusch walked (3-2 BSBBKFB). 0 2
J.Tesone reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-2 KKBB); S.Rusch out at second 2b to ss. 0 2
T.Mickelson singled to left field (0-1 K); J.Tesone advanced to second. 0 2
N.Young pinch ran for T.Mickelson. 0 2
C.Nishikida singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBBKF); N.Young advanced to second; J.Tesone scored. 0 3
J.Minch pinch ran for C.Nishikida. 0 3
D.Hedstrom struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 3
J.Haab struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 3

Concordia University - Top of 2nd CU MET
N.Young to rf. 0 3
Brundidge,A. reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 BK). 0 3
Lindboe, J. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-2 BBSBF); Brundidge,A. out at second ss to 2b. 0 3
Brennan, C. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 3
Rodd, T. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 3

Metro State - Top of 2nd CU MET
L.Hainlen popped up to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 3
A.Roundtree homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 0 4
K.Nishikida homered to center field, RBI (1-2 KBF). 0 5
Kaminski, J. to p for Schmikla, S.. 0 5
S.Rusch walked (3-2 BFBBFFB). 0 5
J.Tesone flied into double play lf to 1b (2-0 BB); S.Rusch out on the play. 0 5

Concordia University - Top of 3rd CU MET
Mattson, S. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SSBS). 0 5
Scherr, N. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 5
Bjorlin, A. grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 5

Metro State - Top of 3rd CU MET
T.Mickelson to rf for N.Young. 0 5
T.Mickelson singled to left field (1-2 KFBFFFF). 0 5
J.Minch to dp. 0 5
J.Minch struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSFS). 0 5
D.Hedstrom walked (3-1 BKBBB); T.Mickelson advanced to second. 0 5
J.Haab lined into double play ss to 2b (0-1 S); D.Hedstrom out on the play. 0 5

Concordia University - Top of 4th CU MET
Anderson, K. grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBKBBF). 0 5
Mast, N. singled through the left side (2-2 KKBFB). 0 5
Brundidge,A. grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSF); Mast, N. advanced to second. 0 5
Lindboe, J. struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 0 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Metro State - Top of 4th CU MET
L.Hainlen grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 5
A.Roundtree walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 0 5
K.Nishikida homered down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBF); A.Roundtree scored. 0 7
S.Rusch walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 0 7
J.Tesone singled to right field (1-0 B); S.Rusch advanced to second. 0 7
T.Mickelson singled to left field (0-1 K); J.Tesone advanced to second; S.Rusch advanced to third. 0 7
J.Minch flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 KBF); T.Mickelson no advance; J.Tesone no advance; S.Rusch scored. 0 8
D.Hedstrom grounded out to p (0-0). 0 8

Concordia University - Top of 5th CU MET
Brennan, C. singled to third base (0-0). 0 8
Rodd, T. struck out looking (3-2 SBSBBK). 0 8
Mattson, S. walked (3-0 BBBB); Brennan, C. advanced to second. 0 8
Scherr, N. flied out to ss (3-2 SBBBSFF). 0 8
Bjorlin, A. doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Mattson, S. advanced to third, out at home cf to ss to c;
Brennan, C. scored. 1 8

Metro State - Top of 5th CU MET
J.Haab doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 1 8
L.Hainlen reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); J.Haab out at third ss to 3b. 1 8
A.Roundtree popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 8
K.Nishikida reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KBK); L.Hainlen out at second ss to 2b. 1 8

Concordia University - Top of 6th CU MET
Anderson, K. grounded out to c unassisted, bunt (0-0). 1 8
Mast, N. walked (3-2 BBKBKFFB). 1 8
Brundidge,A. singled to center field (1-2 KBFF); Mast, N. advanced to second. 1 8
Lindboe, J. homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Brundidge,A. scored; Mast, N. scored. 4 8
Brennan, C. grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 4 8
Rodd, T. walked (3-1 BBSBB). 4 8
Rodd, T. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 8
Mattson, S. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKSS). 4 8

Metro State - Top of 6th CU MET
S.Rusch doubled to left center (0-0). 4 8
J.Tesone singled to catcher (2-0 BB); S.Rusch advanced to third. 4 8
J.Tesone stole second; S.Rusch no advance. 4 8
T.Mickelson homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); J.Tesone scored; S.Rusch scored. 4 11
J.Minch lined out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 4 11
D.Hedstrom struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 4 11
J.Haab homered to left center, RBI (0-2 KF). 4 12


